LEGAL NOTICE

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A CENTERPOINT INDIANA SOUTH AND SOUTHERN INDIANA RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. D/B/A SOUTHERN INDIANA POWER

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE CHANGE IN BOUNDARY LINES

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Indiana South ("CEI South") and Southern Indiana Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Southern Indiana Power, hereby give notice that on July 11, 2024, a Joint Petition to Modify Service Area Boundaries was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ("IURC") for approval to modify service area boundaries between CEI South and Southern Indiana Power on U.S.G.S. Facet Map I-30 by mutual agreement pursuant to Indiana Code § 8-1-2.3-6(a)(2). If the proposed boundary line change is approved, Southern Indiana Power will serve a portion of land located in the southwest quarter of Section 19 Township 4 South, Range 4 West in Harrison Township, Spencer County, Indiana, more commonly known as 18184 N County Road 850 E, Spencer County, Indiana 47550. Maps depicting the proposed boundary changes and the affected area are attached to the Verified Petition filed with the IURC in this Cause, which can be found on the IURC's Online Services Portal. If an affected electricity customer does not request a hearing within 20 days of publication of this notice, the IURC may approve the requested boundary change without a hearing.

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY INDIANA SOUTH